8.5  Pro forma unaudited consolidated balance sheet as at 19 July 2012 based on Sovereign Gold
acquiring all PMR shares

The Merged Group's reviewed pro forma balance sheet is compiled from the aggregation of the:

 Sovereign Gold historical consolidated balance sheet as at 31 December 2011, a summary (a)
of which is set out in section 0 of this Bidder's Statement;

 PMR historical consolidated balance sheet as at 31 December 2012, a summary of which is (b)
set out in section 6.9 of this Bidder's Statement;

 pro forma adjustments to reflect the acquisition of PMR by Sovereign Gold as if Sovereign (c)
Gold acquired all PMR Shares on 31 December 2012.

Set out the below is the Merged Group's reviewed pro forma historical balance sheet as at 31 December
2011 on the basis that Sovereign Gold acquires all PMR Shares:

8 – PROFILE OF THE MERGED GROUP Cont.

35

8.6  Pro-Forma Balance Sheet of the Merged Group based on Sovereign Gold acquiring all PMR shares

 Sovereign Gold
audited

 Consolidated
 31.12.2011

 $

 PMR audited
 Consolidated
 31.12.2011

 $

 Takeover
 Journal 1

 $

 Takeover
 Journal 2

 $

 Merged
Consolidated
 31.12.2011

 $
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1,413,956 59,786   (23,000) 1,450,742
Trade and other
receivables 761,477 1,782,343   2,543,820
Other current assets 99,000   99,000

Total current assets 2,274,433 1,842,129   (23,000) 4,093,562

Non-current assets
Trade and other
receivables - 638,000   638,000
Mining tenements 1,956,726 200,250   2,156,976
Financial assets - - 19,278,000 (19,278,000) -
Plant and equipment 39,333 -   39,333
Goodwill on consolidation - -   16,611,596 16,611,596
   -

Total non-current assets 1,996,059 838,250 19,278,000 (2,666,404) 19,445,905

Total Assets 4,270,492 2,680,379 19,278,000 (2,689,404) 23,539,467

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 51,523 7,897   59,420
Employee benefits
provision - 4,687   4,687

Total current liabilities 51,523 12,584 - - 64,107

Non-current liabilities
Trade and other payable - - - - -
Deferred tax liabilities - - - - -
Employee benefits
provision - 1,391

- -
1,391

Total non-current liabilities - 1,391 - - 1,391

Total liabilities ` 13,975 - - 65,498

Net assets 4,218,969 2,666,404 19,278,000 (2,689,404) 23,473,969

Equity
Issued capital 5,382,756 2,985,422 19,278,000 (2,985,422) 24,660,756
Reserves 341,515 179,532   (179,532) 341,515
Accumulated losses (505,302) (498,550)   475,550 (1,528,302)
Minority interest
Total equity 4,218,969 2,666,404 19,278,000 (2,689,404) 23,539,467

The pro-forma balance sheet shows adjustments based on the following transactions as if they occurred on
19 July 2012.

8 – PROFILE OF THE MERGED GROUP Cont.

36

8.7  Pro forma adjustments

The following pro forma adjustments (listed as notes in the reviewed pro forma historical balance sheet in
section 8.5 above) have been made in the compilation of Merged Group pro forma financial information on

[…]

Sovereign Gold historical consolidated balance sheet as at 31 December 2011, a summary (a)
of which is set out in section 4.3 of this Bidder's Statement;

 PMR historical consolidated balance sheet as at 31 December 2012, a summary of which is (b)
set out in section 6.9 of this Bidder's Statement;

 pro forma adjustments to reflect the acquisition of PMR by Sovereign Gold as if Sovereign (c)
Gold acquired 80% PMR Shares on 31 December 2012.

Set out the below is the Merged Group's reviewed pro forma historical balance sheet as at 31 December
2011 on the basis that Sovereign Gold acquires 80% of the PMR Shares:

5 Based on the price Sovereign Gold Shares last traded on the last trading day prior to when both companies announced the proposed Merger.

8 – PROFILE OF THE MERGED GROUP Cont.

37

8.9  Pro-Forma Balance Sheet of the Merged Group based on Sovereign Gold acquiring 80% of PMR
shares

 Sovereign Gold
audited

 Consolidated
 31.12.2011

 $

 PMR audited
 Consolidated
 31.12.2011

 $

 Takeover
 Journal 1

 $

 Takeover
 Journal 2

 $

 Merged
Consolidated
 31.12.2011

 $
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1,413,956 59,786   (23,000) 1,450,742
Trade and other
receivables 761,477 1,782,343   2,543,820
Other current assets 99,000   99,000

Total current assets 2,274,433 1,842,129   (23,000) 4,093,562

Non-current assets
Trade and other
receivables - 638,000   638,000
Mining tenements 1,956,726 200,250   2,156,976
Financial assets - - 15,422,400 (15,422,400) -
Plant and equipment 39,333 -   39,333
Goodwill on consolidation - -   13,289,277 13,289,277

   -

Total non-current assets
1,996,059 838,250 15,422,400 (2,133,123) 16,123,586

Total Assets 4,270,492 2,680,379 15,422,400 (2,156,123) 20,217,148

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 51,523 7,897   59,420
Employee benefits
provision - 4,687   4,687

Total current liabilities 51,523 12,584 - - 64,107

Non-current liabilities
Trade and other payable - - - - -

Deferred tax liabilities - - - - -
Employee benefits
provision - 1,391

- -
1,391

Total non-current liabilities - 1,391 - - 1,391

Total liabilities 51,523 13,975 - - 65,498

Net assets 4,218,969 2,666,404 15,422,400 (2,156,123) 20,151,650

Equity
Issued capital 5,382,756 2,985,422 15,422,400 (2,985,422) 20,805,156
Reserves 341,515 179,532   (179,532) 341,515
Accumulated losses (1,505,302) (498,550)   475,550 (1,528,302
Minority interest   533,281 533,281

Total equity 4,218,969 2,666,404 15,422,400 (2,156,123) 20,151,650

The pro-forma balance sheet shows adjustments based on the following transactions as if they occurred on
19 July 2012.

8 – PROFILE OF THE MERGED GROUP Cont.

38

8.10  Pro forma adjustments

The following pro forma adjustments (listed as notes in the reviewed pro forma historical balance sheet in
section 8.8 above) have been made in the compilation of Merged Group pro forma financial information on
the assumed acquisition of 80% of PMR Shares by Sovereign Gold:

 Payment of advisory fees on completion of the Offer estimated at $23,000 (excluding GST). (a)

 Sovereign Gold's purchase of 80% of PMR Shares on the issue of nine Sovereign Gold (b)